

MEGHALAYA BASIN MANAGEMENT AGENCY (MBMA)

Dated: April 04, 2024.

Regd. Address: House No. L/ A-56 Lower Nongrim Hills, Shillong, East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya- 793003

(CIN No. U75144ML2012NPL008509) Phone: +91-364- 2522921/2522992

Website: www.mbda.gov.in, E-mail: admin.mbda@gov.in

No. MBMA/MLAMP/INRM/37/G-117/2024/15

Contract Title: Procurement of Ram Pumps

Contract Number: G-117 (Procurement of Ram Pumps). **RFQ No:** MBMA/MLAMP/INRM/37/G-117/2023/369.

Issued Date: August 17, 2023.

Note: Cancellation of the Activity for "Procurement of Ram Pumps" for the office of Meghalaya Basin Management Agency (MBMA).

It is to inform all the bidders that that the **Procurement of Ram Pumps**" for the office of Meghalaya Basin Management Agency (MBMA) is cancelled. .

MBMA extends its appreciation to all the participants for the above mentioned bidding; and looking forward to their participation for other similar procurement activities.

Deputy Project Director, MLAMP Meghalaya Basin Management Agency

Short